504418800 06/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4465500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EZIO BOMBARDELLI	01/13/2016
PAOLO MORAZZONI	01/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDENA S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIALE ORTLES, 12	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code: I-20139		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15626203

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)219-6529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128971938

Email: silvia@salvadorilaw.com

Correspondent Name: SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C. SILVIA SALVADORI

**Address Line 1:** 270 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SS122-1181DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA SALVADORI	
SIGNATURE:	/Silvia Salvadori/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504418800 REEL: 042741 FRAME: 0707

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s)		
$\boxtimes$	International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/059297		
	Other (specify)		
ZINGIBER	TIONS OF EXTRACTS OF SERENOA REPENS AND LIPOPHILIC EXTRACTS O OFFICINALIS AND ECHINACEA ANGUSTIFOLIA, THE USE THEREOF, AND		
ZINGIBER FORMULA	OFFICINALIS AND ECHINACEA ANGUSTIFOLIA, THE USE THEREOF, AND TIONS CONTAINING THEM		
ZINGIBER FORMULA	OFFICINALIS AND ECHINACEA ANGUSTIFOLIA, THE USE THEREOF, AND ATIONS CONTAINING THEM  Signors):		
ZINGIBER FORMULA ventors (ass Nan	OFFICINALIS AND ECHINACEA ANGUSTIFOLIA, THE USE THEREOF, AND ATIONS CONTAINING THEM  Signors):  Me Address		
ZINGIBER FORMULA ventors (ass Nan	officinalis and echinacea angustifolia, the use thereof, and ations containing them  signors):  me  Address  BARDELLI  Via Gabetta, 13  I-27027 Groppello Cairoli, Italy		
ZINGIBER FORMULA ventors (ass Nan	officinalis and echinacea angustifolia, the use thereof, and ations containing them  signors):  me  Address  BARDELLI  Via Gabetta, 13  I-27027 Groppello Cairoli, Italy		
Paolo MOR	officinalis and echinacea angustifolia, the use thereof, and ations containing them  signors):  me  Address  BARDELLI  Via Gabetta, 13  I-27027 Groppello Cairoli, Italy  AZZONI  Viale Ortles, 12		
ZINGIBER FORMULA  ventors (ass  Nan  Ezio BOME	officinalis and echinacea angustifolia, the use thereof, and ations containing them  signors):  me  Address  SARDELLI  Via Gabetta, 13  I-27027 Groppello Cairoli, Italy  AZZONI  Viale Ortles, 12  I-20139 Milano, Italy		
ZINGIBER FORMULA  ventors (ass  Nan  Ezio BOME	officinalis and echinacea angustifolia, the use thereof, and and attions containing them  signors):  me  Address  BARDELLI  Via Gabetta, 13  I-27027 Groppello Cairoli, Italy  AZZONI  Viale Ortles, 12  I-20139 Milano, Italy  me  Address		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

1

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C., 33 Whitehall Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

### Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature/ Date
Ezio BOMBARDELLI	Po MAE > 1 3 GEN. 2016
Paolo MORAZZONI	Poolo Trump: 1 3 0EN. 2015